
RESOLUTION NO. 2007-766

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

October 23, 2007

APPROVAL OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 3 FOR THE
FAIRFIELD/CANTALIER ALLEY SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT (XI56)

BACKGROUND

A. The Director of Utilities awarded an informal contract to Navajo Pipelines,
Inc. on June 26, 2007 for $83,200.95 to replace deteriorated sewer facilities
in the Fairfield/Cantalier Alley from Calvados Ave to Arden Way.

B. Change Order No. 1 increased the number of working days by 16 days to
facilitate the completion of another City project the Contractor was working
on.

C. Change Order No. 2 increased the contract by $14,835.90 to pay for
additional work, extension of quantities, and reconciliation of bid item
quantities due to unforeseen existing conditions.

D. Change Order No. 3 is the final balancing change order to reconcile final bid
quantities which increases the final contract amount by $6,000.00 to a total
contract amount of $104,036.85.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY
COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute Contract Change Order No.
3 with Navajo Pipelines, Inc., in the amount of $6,000, for the
Fairfield/Cantalier Alley Sewer Replacement Project (XI56).

Resolution 2007-766 October 23, 2007 1



Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on October 23, 2007 by the
following vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers Cohn, Fong, Hammond, Pannell, Sheedy,
Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Fargo.

Noes: None.

Abstain: None.

Absent: Councilmember McCarty.

Attest:

Shirley Concolino, City Clerk

Mayor Heather F66-0

Resolution 2007-766 October 23, 2007 2


